WCCP RESOLUTION 01/16/2021

Whereas the Wayne County Conservative Party, thru it's Chairman Michael J. Garlock did advise Congressman John Katko in advance of the vote to impeach President Donald J. Trump a second time, that said Party was unalterably opposed to any vote to impeach President Trump a second time; and whereas representative Katko being aware of such opposition prior to said vote; and whereas representative Katko did in fact vote to impeach President Trump over the announced opposition of the Wayne County Conservative Party; and whereas Congressman Katko has always sought and received the endorsement of the Wayne County Conservative Party in his Congressional campaigns and espoused to said Party his "Conservative" Principle's; and whereas Congressman Katko has violated the trust of said Party and it's principle's.

Now therefore be it Resolved that Congressman John Katko has breached the relationship previously existing between himself and the Wayne County Conservative Party; and be it further Resolved that because of such breach the Wayne County Conservative Party has unanimously voted a vote of "No Confidence" in Congressman John Katko; and be it further Resolved that the Wayne County Conservative Party affirms that it shall never in the future endorse said John Katko for any selected office.

Affirmed this 16th day of January 2021

By Michael J. Garlock Wayne County Chairman

By Steve Gallahar Wayne County Vice-Chairman